HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGUALTORY COMMISSION BAYS NO. 33-36, SECTOR – 4, PANCHKULA, HARYANA

NOTIFICATION The 20th July, 2010

Regulation No. HERC/08/2004- 2ndAmendment, 2010 – In exercise of the power conferred by Sub – Section (1) of Section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby makes the following Regulations to amend the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of service of the Electricity Ombudsman and the Officers and the Staff of the office of the Electricity Ombudsman) Regulations, 2004.

- 1. Short title, commencement, interpretation:- (1) This Regulation may be called the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of service of the Electricity Ombudsman and the Officers and the Staff of the office of the Electricity Ombudsman) (2ndAmendment) Regulations, 2010
- 2. The date "1.4.2010" appearing in the third line in Regulation 2 (i) of the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of service of the Electricity Ombudsman and the Officers and the Staff of the office of the Electricity Ombudsman) (1st Amendment) Regulations, 2010 is substituted with the date"01.01.2006".
- 3. The amendment is being made with the approval of the State Government conveyed vide their Memo No. 2 / 14 / 2009 1 Power dated 22^{nd} June, 2010.

By order of the Commission

Sd/-

Secretary Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGUALTORY COMMISSION BAYS NO. 33-36, SECTOR – 4, PANCHKULA, HARYANA

NOTIFICATION The 14th July, 2010

Regulation No. HERC/08/2004- 2ndAmendment, 2010 – In exercise of the power conferred by Sub – Section (1) of Section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby makes the following Regulations to amend the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of service of the Electricity Ombudsman and the Officers and the Staff of the office of the Electricity Ombudsman) Regulations, 2004.

- 1. Short title, commencement, interpretation:- (1) This Regulation may be called the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of service of the Electricity Ombudsman and the Officers and the Staff of the office of the Electricity Ombudsman) (2ndAmendment) Regulations, 2010
- 2. The date "1.4.2010" appearing in the third line in Regulation 2 (i) of the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions of service of the Electricity Ombudsman and the Officers and the Staff of the office of the Electricity Ombudsman) (1st Amendment) Regulations, 2010 is substituted with the date"01.01.2006".
- 3. The amendment is being made with the approval of the State Government conveyed vide their Memo No. 2 / 14 / 2009 1 Power dated 22^{nd} June, 2010.

Rohtash Dahiya (Member)

Bhaskar Chatterjee (Chairman